TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Play Space Services, Inc.		09/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rubber Designs, LLC	
Street Address:	3125 Skyway Circle	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32934	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555489	RAINBOW TURF PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049626444

Email: Charles.Forlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Forlidas

832 Georgia Ave., Ste. 1200 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09911-0216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Forlidas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180927 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20180927 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0784

900467884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

September 27, 2018

WHEREAS, PLAY/SPACE SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 3125 Skyway Circle, Melbourne, Florida 32934 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of the registered trademark for RAINBOW TURF PRODUCTS, U.S. Registration Number 2555489 (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Trademark</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, RUBBER DESIGNS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 3125 Skyway Circle, Melbourne, Florida 32934 ("Assignee") desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by this Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Trademark Assignment") does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment into full effect.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Delaware. The parties may execute this Trademark Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

17026581v2 09911-0216

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PLAY/SPACE SERVICES, INC.

a Florida corporation

By:

Name: Lazaro Gónzalez

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

RUBBER DESIGNS LLC

a Florida limited liability company

By:

Name: Lazaro Gonzalez

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/27/2018 REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0786